



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

DATE: 11/13/2024
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID	
1	Rolar Property Services, Inc.	\$ 958,797.52	*
2	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 1,178,085.50	
3	DMC Consultants, Inc.	\$ 1,209,415.46	*
4	Brenca Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,214,886.56	*
5	Quadrate Construction, LLC	\$ 1,267,046.19	*
6	DECIMA, LLC	\$ 1,618,305.33	*
7	Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.	\$ -	**
8	JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.	\$ -	**
9	Major Contracting Group, Inc.	\$ -	#

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** NON RESPONSIVE

REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DMC Consultants, Inc.
 13500 Foley Street
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Rolar Property Services, Inc.		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.		DMC Consultants, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,156.00	1,156.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LS	49,540.00	49,540.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	22,400.00	22,400.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
4.	_Tree & Brush Clearing	0.25	Acre	1,428.00	357.00 *	20,000.00	5,000.00	9,128.00	2,282.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	38	Ft	33.00	1,254.00	36.00	1,368.00	82.88	3,149.44
6.	Pavt, Rem	7	Syd	107.00	749.00	43.00	301.00	117.60	823.20
7.	_Wood Timbers, Rem	116	Ft	18.50	2,146.00	9.00	1,044.00	7.85	910.60
8.	_Soccer Goal, Rem, Salv	4	Ea	400.00	1,600.00	270.00	1,080.00	285.60	1,142.40
9.	_Bench, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	285.00	285.00	130.00	130.00	218.40	218.40
10.	_Woodchip Removal	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,184.00	2,184.00
11.	Granular Material, CI II	54	Cyd	62.50	3,375.00	100.00	5,400.00	67.20	3,628.80
12.	_Misc Excavation, Earth	16	Syd	36.00	576.00	67.00	1,072.00	44.80	716.80
13.	_Site Grading	1	LS	53,930.00	53,930.00	140,000.00	140,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
14.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,136.00	3,136.00
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,450	Ft	2.90	4,205.00	3.50	5,075.00	4.65	6,742.50
16.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	145.00	290.00	170.00	340.00	364.00	728.00
17.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	4	Ea	312.50	1,250.00	340.00	1,360.00	364.00	1,456.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	2,530	Syd	10.65	26,944.50	18.50	46,805.00	17.42	44,072.60
19.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 21A	300	Syd	4.50	1,350.00	10.00	3,000.00	10.92	3,276.00
20.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	44	Ft	82.00	3,608.00	94.00	4,136.00	112.00	4,928.00
21.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det A	213	Ft	82.00	17,466.00	65.00	13,845.00	112.00	23,856.00
22.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	330.00	24,750.00	104.00	7,800.00	134.40	10,080.00
23.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det A	79	Ft	330.00	26,070.00	77.00	6,083.00	134.40	10,617.60
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea	1,745.00	10,470.00	3,151.00	18,906.00	6,776.00	40,656.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1.556-0004

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DMC Consultants, Inc.
 13500 Foley Street
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	1,736.00	1,736.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	2,128.00	2,128.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	715.00	2,860.00	900.00	3,600.00	728.00	2,912.00
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm	2	Ea	715.00	1,430.00	900.00	1,800.00	728.00	1,456.00
29.	Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch	602	Ft	43.00	25,886.00	30.00	18,060.00	80.64	48,545.28
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	5	Syd	143.00	715.00	43.00	215.00	117.60	588.00
31.	_HMA 36A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton	344.00	31,648.00	362.00	33,304.00	341.60	31,427.20
32.	_HMA 13A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton	344.00	31,648.00	277.00	25,484.00	341.60	31,427.20
33.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	215	Syd	93.00	19,995.00	91.00	19,565.00	161.28	34,675.20
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	12	Syd	151.50	1,818.00	108.00	1,296.00	217.28	2,607.36
35.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch	145	Syd	77.00	11,165.00	79.50	11,527.50	136.08	19,731.60
36.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch, Modified	12	Syd	91.50	1,098.00	85.00	1,020.00	156.24	1,874.88
37.	_Conc, Grade Beam, 12 inch	17	Syd	453.00	7,701.00	511.00	8,687.00	319.20	5,426.40
38.	_Wood Timber Retaining Wall	80	Ft	84.00	6,720.00	125.00	10,000.00	196.00	15,680.00
39.	_Pickleball Court Surface Coating	1,100	Syd	12.25	13,475.00	12.50	13,750.00	44.24	48,664.00
40.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	12	Ft	64.50	774.00	51.00	612.00	95.20	1,142.40
41.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	28	Ft	64.50	1,806.00	51.00	1,428.00	72.80	2,038.40
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	265	Sft	8.60	2,279.00	11.00	2,915.00	15.12	4,006.80
43.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	640	Sft	10.25	6,560.00	14.00	8,960.00	17.36	11,110.40
44.	Shared use Path, HMA	250	Ton	206.50	51,625.00	203.00	50,750.00	285.60	71,400.00
45.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Vinyl Coated	155	Ft	55.50	8,602.50	57.00	8,835.00	71.68	11,110.40
46.	Fence, Chain Link, 96 inch, Vinyl Coated	550	Ft	72.25	39,737.50 *	74.00	40,700.00	99.68	54,824.00
47.	Fence Gate, 4 foot, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	12	Ft	195.00	2,340.00	200.00	2,400.00	392.00	4,704.00
48.	Fence Gate, 6 foot, for 96 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	18	Ft	195.00	3,510.00	200.00	3,600.00	504.00	9,072.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DMC Consultants, Inc.
 13500 Foley Street
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	175.00	175.00	115.00	115.00	173.60	173.60
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	140	Ft	3.20	448.00	8.00	1,120.00	15.12	2,116.80
51.	_Pavt Mrkg, Rem	20	Sft	6.25	125.00	52.00	1,040.00	22.40	448.00
52.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	2	Ea	312.50	625.00	350.00	700.00	106.40	212.80
53.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Furnished	4	Ea	1,607.00	6,428.00	1,816.00	7,264.00	1,288.00	5,152.00
54.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Installed	4	Ea	905.00	3,620.00	1,816.00	7,264.00	2,688.00	10,752.00
55.	_Pickleball Court Striping	4	Ea	820.00	3,280.00	650.00	2,600.00	1,400.00	5,600.00
56.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	47,040.00	47,040.00
57.	Watering and Cultivating, 2nd Season, Min	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	42,560.00	42,560.00
58.	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	4	Ea	620.00	2,480.00	750.00	3,000.00	845.60	3,382.40
59.	Pinus strobus, 8 foot	4	Ea	786.00	3,144.00	850.00	3,400.00	1,002.40	4,009.60
60.	Quercus palustris, 2 inch	5	Ea	785.00	3,925.00	750.00	3,750.00	901.60	4,508.00
61.	_Amelanchier arborea, 8 foot	13	Ea	575.00	7,475.00	850.00	11,050.00	924.00	12,012.00
62.	_Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd', 6 foot	24	Ea	342.00	8,208.00	570.00	13,680.00	392.00	9,408.00
63.	_Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation', 1 gallon	46	Ea	45.00	2,070.00	34.00	1,564.00	33.04	1,519.84
64.	_Cornus seroceca 'Red-osier Dogwood', 5 gallon	23	Ea	75.00	1,725.00	170.00	3,910.00	184.80	4,250.40
65.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	17,715.00	17,715.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,440.00	20,440.00
66.	_Bioswale	1	LS	18,184.52	18,184.52	20,000.00	20,000.00	44,027.00	44,027.20
67.	_Pavilion, 24x40, Installed	1	LS	153,800.00	153,800.00	215,650.00	215,650.00	114,800.00	114,800.00
68.	_Aluminum Edging	225	Ft	13.50	3,037.50	17.00	3,825.00	17.64	3,969.00
69.	_Fence Windscreen, 8 Foot	410	Ft	10.00	4,100.00	10.00	4,100.00	8.74	3,583.40
70.	_Accessible Raised Planter Bed	12	Ea	415.00	4,980.00	875.00	10,500.00	431.20	5,174.40
71.	_Raised Planter Box	12	Ea	235.00	2,820.00	240.00	2,880.00	330.40	3,964.80
72.	_Bench	16	Ea	1,660.00	26,560.00	1,700.00	27,200.00	1,663.20	26,611.20



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Rolar Property Services, Inc.
 5860 Frazho
 Warren, MI 48091

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DMC Consultants, Inc.
 13500 Foley Street
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Rolar Property Services, Inc.		Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.		DMC Consultants, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73.	_Trash Receptacle	6	Ea	1,575.00	9,450.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,752.80	10,516.80
74.	_Accessible Picnic Table	4	Ea	2,835.00	11,340.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,992.64	11,970.56
75.	_Picnic Table	6	Ea	2,385.00	14,310.00	2,320.00	13,920.00	2,553.60	15,321.60
76.	_Pedestal Grill	1	Ea	1,735.00	1,735.00	3,640.00	3,640.00	3,432.80	3,432.80
77.	_Concrete Cornhole Board	4	Ea	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,600.00	6,400.00	3,024.00	12,096.00
78.	_Saddle Seat Spinner	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,411.20	4,233.60
79.	_Therapeutic Swing Set	1	Ea	8,998.00	8,998.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,251.20	9,251.20
80.	_Pathway Sign	1	Ea	935.00	935.00	850.00	850.00	845.60	845.60
81.	_Sign, Type IIIA with 6 inch Bollard	2	Ea	1,085.00	2,170.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,282.40	2,564.80
82.	_Installation of New Playground Items	1	LS	7,350.00	7,350.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	7,806.40	7,806.40
83.	_Synthetic Turf Court Surfacing	1	LS	9,765.00	9,765.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	12,432.00	12,432.00
84.	_Yard Hydrant Assembly	1	LS	5,530.00	5,530.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	3,628.80	3,628.80
85.	_Synthetic Turf Safety Surfacing	1	LS	80,250.00	80,250.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	110,712.00	110,712.00
86.	_Rain Barrel Gutter Assembly	1	LS	625.00	625.00	1,360.00	1,360.00	896.00	896.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	958,797.52 *	\$	1,178,085.50	\$	1,209,415.46 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**
**** NON RESPONSIVE**
REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Brenca Contractors, Inc.
 26079 Schoenherr
 Warren, MI 48089

Quadrate Construction, LLC
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DECIMA, LLC
 16870 Schaefer Highway
 Detroit, MI 48235

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS	1,073.95	1,073.95	4,475.00	4,475.00	48,000.00	48,000.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LS	48,000.00	48,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	46,018.40	46,018.40
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00
4.	_Tree & Brush Clearing	0.25	Acre	19,737.55	4,934.39	14,200.00	3,550.00 *	30,500.00	7,625.00 *
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	38	Ft	38.22	1,452.36 *	15.00	570.00 *	44.23	1,680.74
6.	Pavt, Rem	7	Syd	87.57	612.99 *	20.00	140.00 *	114.99	804.93
7.	_Wood Timbers, Rem	116	Ft	41.41	4,803.56 *	14.00	1,624.00 *	17.69	2,052.04
8.	_Soccer Goal, Rem, Salv	4	Ea	722.73	2,890.92	887.50	3,550.00	305.00	1,220.00
9.	_Bench, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	581.93	581.93	3,550.00	3,550.00	183.00	183.00
10.	_Woodchip Removal	1	LS	1,888.56	1,888.56	4,050.00	4,050.00	1,503.04	1,503.04
11.	Granular Material, CI II	54	Cyd	58.76	3,173.04 *	105.00	5,670.00	79.61	4,298.94
12.	_Misc Excavation, Earth	16	Syd	84.58	1,353.28 *	271.88	4,350.08	53.07	849.12
13.	_Site Grading	1	LS	46,555.37	46,555.37	65,550.00	65,550.00	212,710.29	212,710.29
14.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	5,716.49	5,716.49	5,550.00	5,550.00	6,187.84	6,187.84
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,450	Ft	3.77	5,466.50 *	3.85	5,582.50	3.66	5,307.00
16.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea	145.13	290.26	1,925.00	3,850.00	439.20	878.40
17.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	4	Ea	203.18	812.72	1,087.50	4,350.00	512.40	2,049.60
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	2,530	Syd	13.58	34,357.40 *	31.80	80,454.00	20.13	50,928.90
19.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 21A	300	Syd	18.47	5,541.00 *	41.83	12,549.00	20.13	6,039.00
20.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	44	Ft	144.94	6,377.36 *	140.68	6,189.92	68.56	3,016.64
21.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det A	213	Ft	127.12	27,076.56 *	56.67	12,070.71	68.56	14,603.28
22.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft	174.81	13,110.75 *	112.33	8,424.75	103.77	7,782.75
23.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det A	79	Ft	140.45	11,095.55 *	89.94	7,105.26	103.75	8,196.25
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea	5,308.50	31,851.00	4,392.00	26,352.00	2,730.25	16,381.50



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Brennal Contractors, Inc.
 26079 Schoenherr
 Warren, MI 48089

Quadrate Construction, LLC
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DECIMA, LLC
 16870 Schaefer Highway
 Detroit, MI 48235

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,322.06	2,322.06	4,450.00	4,450.00	1,149.85	1,149.85
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	2,322.06	2,322.06	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,149.85	1,149.85
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea	1,393.02	5,572.08	2,576.00	10,304.00	988.44	3,953.76
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm	2	Ea	1,267.92	2,535.84 *	3,464.00	6,928.00	864.94	1,729.88
29.	Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch	602	Ft	69.74	41,983.48 *	34.00	20,468.00	19.52	11,751.04
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	5	Syd	119.29	596.45 *	710.00	3,550.00	45.14	225.70
31.	_HMA 36A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton	359.92	33,112.64	339.00	31,188.00	366.00	33,672.00
32.	_HMA 13A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton	359.92	33,112.64	339.00	31,188.00	366.00	33,672.00
33.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	215	Syd	73.15	15,727.25 *	116.00	24,940.00	131.76	28,328.40
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	12	Syd	104.49	1,253.88 *	380.83	4,569.96	164.70	1,976.40
35.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch	145	Syd	62.70	9,091.50 *	84.48	12,249.60	98.82	14,328.90
36.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch, Modified	12	Syd	62.70	752.40 *	130.00	1,560.00 *	183.00	2,196.00
37.	_Conc, Grade Beam, 12 inch	17	Syd	532.91	9,059.47 *	568.83	9,670.03 *	2,485.14	42,247.38
38.	_Wood Timber Retaining Wall	80	Ft	181.02	14,481.60 *	44.38	3,550.40	225.70	18,056.00
39.	_Pickleball Court Surface Coating	1,100	Syd	12.77	14,047.00 *	14.23	15,653.00	26.84	29,524.00
40.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	12	Ft	63.86	766.32 *	335.83	4,029.96	36.60	439.20
41.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	28	Ft	40.64	1,137.92 *	166.79	4,670.12	48.80	1,366.40
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	265	Sft	7.55	2,000.75 *	19.90	5,273.50	14.64	3,879.60
43.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	640	Sft	8.48	5,427.20 *	12.50	8,000.00	15.86	10,150.40
44.	Shared use Path, HMA	250	Ton	208.99	52,247.50 *	214.20	53,550.00	244.00	61,000.00
45.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Vinyl Coated	155	Ft	68.07	10,550.85 *	39.41	6,108.55 *	103.70	16,073.50
46.	Fence, Chain Link, 96 inch, Vinyl Coated	550	Ft	83.72	46,046.00 *	82.19	45,204.50 *	109.80	60,390.00
47.	Fence Gate, 4 foot, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	12	Ft	452.87	5,434.44 *	478.83	5,745.96 *	274.50	3,294.00
48.	Fence Gate, 6 foot, for 96 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	18	Ft	578.74	10,417.32	422.22	7,599.96	305.00	5,490.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Brennal Contractors, Inc.
 26079 Schoenherr
 Warren, MI 48089

Quadrate Construction, LLC
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DECIMA, LLC
 16870 Schaefer Highway
 Detroit, MI 48235

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	1	Ea	232.21	232.21	3,550.00	3,550.00	549.00	549.00
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	140	Ft	3.42	478.80 *	32.36	4,530.40	8.54	1,195.60
51.	_Pavt Mrkg, Rem	20	Sft	47.89	957.80 *	222.50	4,450.00	54.90	1,098.00
52.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	2	Ea	239.46	478.93	2,075.00	4,150.00	366.00	732.00
53.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Furnished	4	Ea	1,857.65	7,430.60 *	2,487.00	9,948.00	2,440.00	9,760.00
54.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Installed	4	Ea	1,857.65	7,430.60 *	2,487.00	9,948.00	1,464.00	5,856.00
55.	_Pickleball Court Striping	4	Ea	667.59	2,670.36 *	1,463.00	5,852.00	6,021.92	24,087.68
56.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS	25,542.71	25,542.71	4,500.00	4,500.00	36,600.00	36,600.00
57.	Watering and Cultivating, 2nd Season, Min	1	LS	16,254.45	16,254.45	4,500.00	4,500.00	36,600.00	36,600.00
58.	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	4	Ea	1,278.88	5,115.52 *	1,379.00	5,516.00	599.02	2,396.08
59.	Pinus strobus, 8 foot	4	Ea	1,570.01	6,280.04 *	670.00	2,680.00 *	817.40	3,269.60
60.	Quercus palustris, 2 inch	5	Ea	1,066.52	5,332.60 *	1,227.00	6,135.00	630.74	3,153.70
61.	_Amelanchier arborea, 8 foot	13	Ea	1,326.70	17,247.10 *	793.08	10,310.04	634.40	8,247.20
62.	_Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd', 6 foot	24	Ea	813.98	19,535.52 *	457.00	10,968.00	376.98	9,047.52
63.	_Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation', 1 gallon	46	Ea	158.33	7,283.18 *	101.17	4,653.82	29.28	1,346.88
64.	_Cornus seroceca 'Red-osier Dogwood', 5 gallon	23	Ea	229.68	5,282.64 *	214.35	4,930.05	73.20	1,683.60
65.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	10,449.29	10,449.29	70,700.00	70,700.00	81,923.00	81,923.00
66.	_Bioswale	1	LS	52,181.44	52,181.44	21,500.00	21,500.00	21,899.00	21,899.00
67.	_Pavilion, 24x40, Installed	1	LS	233,270.21	233,270.21	180,339.00	180,339.00	261,842.50	261,842.50
68.	_Aluminum Edging	225	Ft	10.53	2,369.25 *	27.78	6,250.50 *	10.37	2,333.25
69.	_Fence Windscreen, 8 Foot	410	Ft	14.64	6,002.40 *	18.66	7,650.60	12.20	5,002.00
70.	_Accessible Raised Planter Bed	12	Ea	1,140.33	13,683.96 *	894.83	10,737.96	730.78	8,769.36
71.	_Raised Planter Box	12	Ea	472.73	5,672.76 *	495.83	5,949.96	244.00	2,928.00
72.	_Bench	16	Ea	1,310.33	20,965.28 *	2,021.88	32,350.08	1,996.33	31,941.28



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Brennal Contractors, Inc.
 26079 Schoenherr
 Warren, MI 48089

Quadrate Construction, LLC
 15801 23 Mile Road
 Macomb Township, MI 48042

DECIMA, LLC
 16870 Schaefer Highway
 Detroit, MI 48235

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73.	_Trash Receptacle	6	Ea	1,540.05	9,240.30 *	2,491.67	14,950.02	2,311.90	13,871.40
74.	_Accessible Picnic Table	4	Ea	2,442.86	9,771.44 *	4,129.00	16,516.00	4,124.82	16,499.28
75.	_Picnic Table	6	Ea	1,996.80	11,980.80 *	3,238.00	19,428.00	3,447.72	20,686.32
76.	_Pedestal Grill	1	Ea	2,728.43	2,728.43	7,450.00	7,450.00	4,758.00	4,758.00
77.	_Concrete Cornhole Board	4	Ea	1,410.25	5,641.00 *	2,797.00	11,188.00	2,327.76	9,311.04
78.	_Saddle Seat Spinner	3	Ea	1,171.00	3,513.00 *	2,158.00	6,474.00	1,423.74	4,271.22
79.	_Therapeutic Swing Set	1	Ea	7,898.50	7,898.50	5,165.00	5,165.00	8,899.90	8,899.90
80.	_Pathway Sign	1	Ea	1,195.86	1,195.86	3,628.00	3,628.00	3,050.00	3,050.00
81.	_Sign, Type IIIA with 6 inch Bollard	2	Ea	1,497.73	2,995.46	3,575.00	7,150.00	2,196.00	4,392.00
82.	_Installation of New Playground Items	1	LS	6,675.94	6,675.94	12,850.00	12,850.00	7,015.00	7,015.00
83.	_Synthetic Turf Court Surfacing	1	LS	13,279.54	13,279.54	29,974.00	29,974.00	56,516.50	56,516.50
84.	_Yard Hydrant Assembly	1	LS	6,680.58	6,680.58	4,000.00	4,000.00 *	8,296.00	8,296.00
85.	_Synthetic Turf Safety Surfacing	1	LS	75,224.68	75,224.68	47,115.00	47,115.00	56,516.50	56,516.50
86.	_Rain Barrel Gutter Assembly	1	LS	5,398.80	5,398.80	2,800.00	2,800.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	1,214,886.56	\$	1,267,046.19 *	\$	1,618,305.33 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** NON RESPONSIVE

REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.
 19275 Gerald
 Northville, MI 48167

JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.
 6111 N. Sterling Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Major Contracting Group, Inc.
 12222 Greenfield Road
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.		JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.		Major Contracting Group, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of Construction Area	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
2.	_Mobilization, Max \$50,000	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
3.	_Reimbursed Permit Fees	1,500	Dir		0.00		0.00		0.00
4.	_Tree & Brush Clearing	0.25	Acre		0.00		0.00		0.00
5.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	38	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
6.	Pavt, Rem	7	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
7.	_Wood Timbers, Rem	116	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
8.	_Soccer Goal, Rem, Salv	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
9.	_Bench, Rem, Salv	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
10.	_Woodchip Removal	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
11.	Granular Material, CI II	54	Cyd		0.00		0.00		0.00
12.	_Misc Excavation, Earth	16	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
13.	_Site Grading	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
14.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,450	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
16.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	2	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
17.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, SedCage	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
18.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	2,530	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
19.	_Aggregate Surface Cse, 21A	300	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
20.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B	44	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
21.	_Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det A	213	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
22.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	75	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
23.	_Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det A	79	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
24.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	6	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1.556-0004

Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.
 19275 Gerald
 Northville, MI 48167

JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.
 6111 N. Sterling Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Major Contracting Group, Inc.
 12222 Greenfield Road
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 8 inch	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm	2	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
29.	Underdrain, Pipe, Open-Graded, 6 inch	602	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
30.	HMA Surface, Rem	5	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
31.	_HMA 36A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton		0.00		0.00		0.00
32.	_HMA 13A, Tennis Mix	92	Ton		0.00		0.00		0.00
33.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	215	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
34.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	12	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
35.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch	145	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
36.	_Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 4 inch, Modified	12	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
37.	_Conc, Grade Beam, 12 inch	17	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
38.	_Wood Timber Retaining Wall	80	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
39.	_Pickleball Court Surface Coating	1,100	Syd		0.00		0.00		0.00
40.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	12	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
41.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	28	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
42.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	265	Sft		0.00		0.00		0.00
43.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	640	Sft		0.00		0.00		0.00
44.	Shared use Path, HMA	250	Ton		0.00		0.00		0.00
45.	Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch, Vinyl Coated	155	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
46.	Fence, Chain Link, 96 inch, Vinyl Coated	550	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
47.	Fence Gate, 4 foot, for 48 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	12	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
48.	Fence Gate, 6 foot, for 96 inch Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	18	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.
 19275 Gerald
 Northville, MI 48167

JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.
 6111 N. Sterling Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Major Contracting Group, Inc.
 12222 Greenfield Road
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
49.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
50.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	140	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
51.	_Pavt Mrkg, Rem	20	Sft		0.00		0.00		0.00
52.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Accessible Sym, Blue	2	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
53.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Furnished	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
54.	_Pickleball Court Hardware, Installed	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
55.	_Pickleball Court Striping	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
56.	Watering and Cultivating, First Season, Min	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
57.	Watering and Cultivating, 2nd Season, Min	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
58.	Acer rubrum, 2 inch	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
59.	Pinus strobus, 8 foot	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
60.	Quercus palustris, 2 inch	5	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
61.	_Amelanchier arborea, 8 foot	13	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
62.	_Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd', 6 foot	24	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
63.	_Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation', 1 gallon	46	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
64.	_Cornus serocea 'Red-osier Dogwood', 5 gallon	23	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
65.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
66.	_Bioswale	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
67.	_Pavilion, 24x40, Installed	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
68.	_Aluminum Edging	225	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
69.	_Fence Windscreen, 8 Foot	410	Ft		0.00		0.00		0.00
70.	_Accessible Raised Planter Bed	12	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
71.	_Raised Planter Box	12	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
72.	_Bench	16	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

RECREATION AUTHORITY OF ROSEVILLE AND EASTPOINTE
 PARK DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 1556-0004

Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.
 19275 Gerald
 Northville, MI 48167

JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.
 6111 N. Sterling Drive
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Major Contracting Group, Inc.
 12222 Greenfield Road
 Detroit, MI 48227

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Imagine Landscape & Design, Inc.		JD Candler Roofing Company, Inc.		Major Contracting Group, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
73.	_Trash Receptacle	6	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
74.	_Accessible Picnic Table	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
75.	_Picnic Table	6	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
76.	_Pedestal Grill	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
77.	_Concrete Cornhole Board	4	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
78.	_Saddle Seat Spinner	3	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
79.	_Therapeutic Swing Set	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
80.	_Pathway Sign	1	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
81.	_Sign, Type IIIA with 6 inch Bollard	2	Ea		0.00		0.00		0.00
82.	_Installation of New Playground Items	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
83.	_Synthetic Turf Court Surfacing	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
84.	_Yard Hydrant Assembly	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
85.	_Synthetic Turf Safety Surfacing	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
86.	_Rain Barrel Gutter Assembly	1	LS		0.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$	- **	\$	- **	\$	- #

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER
 ** NON RESPONSIVE
 # REJECTED - INCORRECT BID FORM SUBMITTED